� The nominal value less estimated credit adjustments of trade receivables and payables are

assumed to approximate their fair values.

3.1	Capital Risk Management

	 The Company's objectives when managing capital are:

	 •	� to safeguard the Company's ability to continue as a going concern, so that it can continue to
provide returns for shareholders and benefits for other stakeholders, and

	 •	� to provide an adequate return to shareholders by pricing products and services
commensurately with the level of risk.

	� The Company sets the amount of capital in proportion to risk. The Company manages the
capital structure and makes adjustments to it in the light of changes in economic conditions
and the risk characteristics of the underlying assets. In order to maintain or adjust the capital
structure, the company may adjust the amount of dividends paid to shareholders, return, capital
to  shareholders, issue new shares, or sell assets to reduce debt.

	� During 2015, the Company's strategy is to maintain the asset-cover ratio at the lower end in
order to secure access to finance at a reasonable cost. The asset-cover ratios at 30 June 2015
and at 30 June 2014 were as follows:

		  Company	 Group Proforma	 Company
		  2015	 2014	 2014
		  Rs '000	 Rs '000	 Rs '000
	 Total investment properties	 3,678,821	 3,625,161	 3,021,790

	 Borrowings
	 Non-current	 879,076	 957,173	 777,435
	 Current	 109,792	 37,738	 33,406

			   988,868	 994,911	 810,841

	 Asset-cover ratio	 3.72	 3.64	 3.73

	 There were no changes in the Company's approach to capital risk management during the year.

4.	 Critical Accounting Estimates and Judgements

	� Estimates and judgements are continuously evaluated and are based on historical experience and
other factors, including expectations of future events that are believed to be reasonable under
the circumstances.

	� The Company makes estimates and assumptions concerning the future. The resulting
accounting estimates will, by definition, seldom equal the related actual results. The estimates
and assumptions that have a significant risk of causing material adjustment to the carrying